505930430 02/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5977148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICKY TRIGALO	02/25/2019
OUZIEL HADAD	02/26/2019
EFRAT HERBST	02/26/2019
GADI FELDMAN	02/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTROLUP TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
Street Address:	2 SDEROT NIM
City:	RISHON LETSION
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	7546302

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16798477	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972548763173 **Email:** office@il-ip.com

Correspondent Name: SHALEV, JENCMEN & CO.

Address Line 1:24 HA-NAGAR, AMY-C BUILDINGAddress Line 4:HOD HASHARON, ISRAEL 4527713

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHJ729
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AVI AVRAHAM JENCMEN
SIGNATURE:	/AVI AVRAHAM JENCMEN/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=SHJ729_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=SHJ729_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif source=SHJ729_Signed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505930430 REEL: 051896 FRAME: 0834

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Ricky TRIGALO of \$18 Inverness way, Sunnyvale, CA 94087, USA

Ouziel HADAD of 2 Sderot Nim, Rishon LeTsiyon 7546302, Israel

Efrat HERBST of 17A Nahmani Street, Tel Aviv 6579428, Israel

Gadi FELDMAN of 13 Carmel Road, Beit Hanania 3780700, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

ControlUp Technologies Ltd., An Israeli Company of 2 Sderot Nim, Rishon LeTsiyon 7546302, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGEMENT OF SHARED HARDWARE AND COMMUNICATION RESOURCES

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/809,761 filed February 25, 2019 identified as Attorney Docket: SHJ500

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

authorizes the Assignce or its patent attorneys to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 051896 FRAME: 0835 and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

and the same of th		
Ricky TRIGALO	Ouziel HADAD	Efrat HERBST
Date: <u>February 25, 2</u> 019	Date:	Date:
Gadi FELDMAN		
Date:		

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention

Ricky TRIGALO

Ouziel HADAD Efrat HERBST

Date: 2-6/2/19 Date: 26/2/19

Gadi FELDMAN